
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4587
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
MULTI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL AT VIMS,BELLARY
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has requested the Union Government for financial assistance for Multi Super Speciality
Hospital at Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Science (VIMS), Bellary; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the fund is likely to be released?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a): Yes. 

(b) & (c): Based on the fund availability under XI Five Year Plan, 13 medical colleges in Phase-I and 6 in Phase II of Pradhan Mantri
Swasthya Suraksha Yojana has been approved for upgradation.This institute is not included in the approved scheme. 
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